Client Code: REVAMD.029A

53 E	11811		1111#	11818		18338	11415	
	4	0	2	^	10	^	0	Л

original documents or copy thereof.

Γ

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trade 10329	9294 original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying parties: (List 2011) 1. Eric V. Schmid 2. John D. Nguyen 3. Orlando Padilla 4. Andrew Morris 5. Daniel Moore 6. Thomas R. Jackson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	Name: REVA Medical, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5751 Copley Drive, Suite B City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92111 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No							
 () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) November 7, 2005 November 7, 2005 November 10, 2005 November 4, 2005 December 9, 2005 November 17, 2005 5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: REVAMD.029A Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 Enclosed 	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 11/196,800 Filing Date: August 2, 2005 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 8. Deposit account number: 11-1449 On Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Mark R. Benedict Name of Person Signing 44,531 Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6								
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 00000079 11196800 08/29/2006 DBYRNE Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2871485,bg 082406

Application No.: 11/196,800 Client Code: REVAMD.029A Filing Date: August 2, 2005 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Eric V. Schmid, a U.S. citizen, residing at 12248 Meadow Grass Ct., San Diego, CA 92128; John D. Nguyen, a U.S. citizen, residing at 14340 El Vestido St., San Diego, CA 92129; Orlando Padilla, a U.S. citizen, residing at 24582 Via Carissa, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677-7039; Andrew Morris, a U.S. citizen, residing at 7924 Valdosta Ave., San Diego, CA 92126; Daniel Moore, a U.S. citizen, residing at 3243 Via Alicante Unit 53, La Jolla, CA 92037; Thomas R. Jackson, a U.S. citizen, residing at 7135 Olivetas Ave., La Jolla, CA 92037, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a AXIALLY NESTED SLIDE AND LOCK EXPANDABLE DEVICE for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 11/196,800, Filed on August 2, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, REVA Medical, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE*), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 5751 Copley Drive, Suite B, San Diego, CA 92111, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

STATE OF Calchooning } ss.

On new the second personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 018236 FRAME: 0360

Application No.: 11/196,800 Client Code: REVAMD.029A Filing Date: August 2, 2005 Page 2

WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] BEATRIZ A. RODRIGUEZ, Comm. # 1495420 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA VI San Diego County My Comm. Expires JUNE 18, 2008 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 7th day of November, 200.5 John D. Nguyen COUNTY OF San Die 10 On Nov 7, 2005, before me, Doctor Ziro & Gez, personally appeared John D. Nguyen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ate subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(jes), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. BEATRIZ A. ROĐRIGUEZ [SEAL] Comm. # 1495420 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires JUNE 18, 2008 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of ______, 20___. Orlando Padilla STATE OF COUNTY OF _____, personally appeared Orlando Padilla ____, before me, _ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL]

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 018236 FRAME: 0361

Application No.: 11/196,800 Client Code: REVAMD.029A Filing Date: August 2, 2005 Page 2

WITNESS my nai	nd and official seal.							
[SEAL]	Notary Signature							
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto se	t my hand and seal this	day.of	, 20				
	WIDEOI, I norounto se		uay or	, 20				
		John D. Nguyen						
STATE OF)							
COUNTY OF	} ss.							
On	, before me,		, personally appe	ared John D. Nguyen				
personally known to me (or subscribed to the within insthat by his signature(s) on the instrument.	r proved to me on the bas strument, and acknowledge	sis of satisfactory evidence of to me that he executed to	e) to be the person(s) the same in his author) whose name(s) is/are rized capacity(ies), and				
WITNESS my han	d and official seal.							
[SEAL]		Notary Signature						
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal this Orlando Padilla	day of Nove,	nov , 20 05				
STATE OF CALIFOR	uIA)							
COUNTY OF ORANG	1							
On Nov. 10, 20 personally known to me (or subscribed to the within insthat by his signature(s) on the instrument.	trument, and acknowledge	is of satisfactory evidenced to me that he executed to	e) to be the person(s) he same in his author	whose name(s) is/are ized capacity(ies), and				
WITNESS my hand	d and official seal.							
SEAL]		Carol	yn C. Cay	penter				
S	AROLYN C. CARPENTER COMM. \$ 1559949 MOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA () Orange County by Commi. Expires March 15, 2009	Notary Signature)	/				

PATENT REEL: 018236 FRAME: 0362

Application No.: 11/196,800 Client Code: REVAMD.029A Filing Date: August 2, 2005 Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of November, 2004 Andrew Morris STATE OF California }
COUNTY OF San Diego On 100 04, 2005, before me to total total total to be the personally appeared Andrew Morris personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(jes), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. [SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Notary Signature San Diego County My Comm. Expires JUNE 18, 2008 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 9 COUNTY OF San Dego On Docq, 2005, before me, Dataz personally appeared Daniel Moore personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



PATENT

REEL: 018236 FRAME: 0363

Application No.: 11/196,800 Client Code: REVAMD.029A

Filing Date: August 2, 2005 Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day of November, 200.5

STATE OF Calcooning COUNTY OF San Dieso

On Nov 17th 2005 before me Bratsiz Hod , personally appeared Thomas R. Jackson personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(jes), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 08/28/2006

[SEAL]

BEATRIZ A. RODRIGUEZ Comm. # 1495420 OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires JUNE 18, 2008

2042266 110205

PATENT

REEL: 018236 FRAME: 0364